PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7360915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDE CORTI	06/02/2021
KATJA FINK	06/01/2021
MARTINA BELTRAMELLO	05/18/2021
ELISABETTA CAMERONI	05/19/2021
DORA PINTO	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMABS BIOMED SA
Street Address:	VIA DEI GAGGINI 3
City:	BELLINZONA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: JasonS@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MORGAN

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930585.402C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 060077 FRAME: 0614

507313992



PATENT REEL: 060077 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Name	Address	
Davide CORTI	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	;
Katja FINK	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	;
Martina BELTRAMELLO	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	2.
Elisabetta CAMERONI	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	; and
Dora PINTO	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	÷

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are inventors of an invention entitled "ANTIBODIES AGAINST SARS-COV-2 AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 25, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/185,340; and for which an application was filed on February 25, 2021 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US2021/019531;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address	
HUMABS BIOMED SA	Via dei Gaggini 3, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the ASSIGNORS have not done so already via a prior agreement with the ASSIGNEE or a predecessor in interest of the ASSIGNEE, or if the ASSIGNORS have already done so via a prior agreement with the ASSIGNEE or a predecessor in interest of the ASSIGNEE, then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s) and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications

PATENT REEL: 060077 FRAME: 0616

directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent, and including any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents; said invention, application(s) and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date CORTI (Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Davide CORTI signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 2 Tuke 221

Signed at Belivaara, Switzerland

(City, State or Country)

NATHALIE SBICCA PANALECT

(Name of Witness)

Signed at Belivaara, Switzerland

(City, State or Country)

(Signature of Witness)

2

1. June 2021 Kash FINK The (Assig	nor)
-----------------------------------	------

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Katja FINK signed this instrument of his/her own tree will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	199 Jun	l rod	Signed at	Singap	V .	
	ah Wei	China		(Cuy, State	ar Country)	.,
	ame of Witnes:		****************	(Signature d	(Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 060077 FRAME: 0618

18 May 2021	Melteonello	_(Assignor)
	Martina BELTRAMELLO	
I certify that I know or have signed this instrument of his/her own free mentioned in the instrument.	satisfactory evidence that Martina BELT will, as a voluntary act for the uses ar	
Date 18 Kay 2021	Signed at Beliuzaa, Suitzell	and
NATHALIE SBYCCA PANABELLI	(City, State or Country) W. Lizz languli	
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	······

19 MAY 2021 (Assignor)
Date Elispetta CAMERONI

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Elisabetta CAMERONI signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 19 Hay 2021

Signed at Belliuzara, Switzerland

(City, State or Country)

WATHALIE SBICCA PAHARELI

(Name of Witness)

Signed at Belliuzara, Switzerland

(City, State or Country)

(Signature of Witness)

Date	Dora PINTO (Assignor)
•	ve satisfactory evidence that Dora PINTO signed this pluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 10 Hay 2021	Signed at <u>Relikana, Suitzerland</u> (City, State of Country) U. Ibe Panach
NATHALIE SDICCA PAHAPECH (Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
•	

	HŲMABS BIOMED SA
<u>2 June 2021</u> Date	(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)
	FILIPPO RIVA — HANAGING BIRECTOR (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
	(Assignee Signatory Ivame, Title)
1472	
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that
FILINO RIVA is the person w	ho appeared before me, and said person acknowledged
that he/she signed this instrument on be	half of HUMABS BIOMED SA and acknowledged it to
, and the second	uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
of his her the did voluntary derive the	and parpoint maniforms it has interested
Date 2 Tuke 624	Signed at Ieliuzana, Juitzeiland
	(City, State or Country)
NATHALLE STICCA PAHARELLI	Vi II Jacadi
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
930585,402 / 7836310 1	

7